## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheward & Son & Sons		02/09/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Adligenswilerstrasse 37	
City:	CH-6006 Luzern	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3544814	WHISPER AUTOMATION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)556-6054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-556-6055

Email: jessicah@shewards.net Correspondent Name: Sheward & Son & Sons Address Line 1: 3000 Airway Avenue Front

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Holland & Hart Address Line 1: 1800 Broadway

Suite 300 - Attn: Andrea Anderson Address Line 2: Boulder, COLORADO 80302 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Harris

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0557** 

900126653

Signature:	/Jessica Harris/	
Date:	02/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Whisper Automation Assignment Agreement - Scan001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0558

## ATTACHMENT A

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the date set out below, by and between Sheward & Son & Sons, dba Solar Shading Systems, a corporation formed under the laws of California, with a place of business at 3000 Airway Ave Front, Costa Mesa, CA 92626-6023 (hereinafter "Sheward"), and Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH, a corporation formed under the laws of Switzerland with a place of business at Adligenswilerstrasse 37, CH-6006 Luzern, Switzerland (hereinafter, "HDI Switzerland").

WHEREAS, Sheward is the owner of a U.S. trademark application/registration, U.S. Serial No. 77-366514, for the mark WHISPER AUTOMATION for "Automated window treatment system comprising of an electronic motor control switch, a motor for controlling shades and blinds," (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, HDI Switzerland seeks to acquire the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and as well as the U.S. application/registration in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sheward hereby assigns to HDI Switzerland all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated the Mark, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sheward and HDI Switzerland have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Sheward	L	Son	å	Sons,	dba	Solar	
Sheding	Sy	stem.	S				
Assignor							
~ )				<i>y</i>			

Name: 1622 Y A. SHOUARE

Title: 1949 DEN

RECORDED: 02/09/2009

Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH

Assignce

Name: Maria Heer

Title: Director

Date: 30-01-2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0559